SI53365-B-GT Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number SI53365-B-GT-DG
Manufacturer Skyworks Solutions Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number SI53365-B-GT
Description IC CLK BUFFER 1:8 200MHZ 16TSSOP
Detailed Description Clock Fanout Buffer (Distribution) IC 1:8 200 MHz 16
-TSSOP (0.173", 4.40mm Width)

2 Rev. 1.3 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • December 3, 2021 2
SI53365-B-GT Skyworks Solutions Inc. IC CLK BUFFER 1:8 200MHZ 16TSSOP
1.  Ordering Guide
Table 1.1.  Si5336x Ordering Guide
Part Number Input LVCMOS Output Output Enable Frequency Range Package
Si53360-B-GT 2:1 selectable MUX
LVCMOS 1 bank / 8 Outputs Single dc to 200 MHz 16-TSSOP
Si53361-B-GM 2:1 selectable MUX
LVCMOS
1 bank / 8 Outputs
(Settable VDDO) Single dc to 200 MHz 16-QFN
3x3 mm
Si53362-B-GM 2:1 selectable MUX
LVCMOS 2 banks / 6 Outputs 1 per bank dc to 200 MHz 24-QFN
4x4 mm
SI53365-B-GT 1 bank / 1 Input
LVCMOS 1 bank / 8 Outputs Single dc to 200 MHz 16-TSSOP
Si53360/61/62/65 Data Sheet • Ordering Guide
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
3 Rev. 1.3 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • December 3, 2021 3
SI53365-B-GT Skyworks Solutions Inc. IC CLK BUFFER 1:8 200MHZ 16TSSOP
2.  Functional Description
The Si53360/61/62/65 are a family of low-jitter, low skew, fixed format (LVMCOS) buffers. These devices are available in multiple
configurations customized for the end application (refer to 1. Ordering Guide for more details on configurations).
2.1  LVCMOS Input Termination
The table below summarizes the various ac- and dc-coupling options supported by the LVCMOS device, and the figure shows the
recommended input clock termination.
Table 2.1.  LVCMOS Input Clock Options
LVCMOS
AC-Coupled DC-Coupled
1.8 V No Yes
2.5/3.3 V Yes Yes
VDD
Si53360/61/62/65
CLKx50
VDD = 3.3 V, 2.5 V, or 1.8 V
Rs
CMOS
Driver
Note: Value for Rs should be chosen so that the total source impedance matches the characteristic impedance of the PCB trace.
Figure 2.1.  Recommended Input Clock Termination
2.2  Input Mux
The Si53360-61/62 provide two clock inputs for applications that need to select between one of two clock sources. The CLK_SEL pin
selects the active clock input. The following table summarizes the input and output clock based on the input mux settings.
Table 2.2.  Input Mux Logic
CLK_SEL CLK0 CLK1 Q
L L X L
L H X H
H X L L
H X H H
Si53360/61/62/65 Data Sheet • Functional Description
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
4 Rev. 1.3 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • December 3, 2021 4
SI53365-B-GT Skyworks Solutions Inc. IC CLK BUFFER 1:8 200MHZ 16TSSOP
2.3  Output Clock Termination Options
The recommended output clock termination options are shown below. Unused outputs should be left unconnected.
CMOS
Receivers
Zo
VDD
Si5336x
RsZout
50
Note:
Rs = 33 ohm for 3.3 V and 2.5 V operation.
Rs = 0 ohm for 1.8 V operation.
Figure 2.2.  LVCMOS Output Termination
Si53360/61/62/65 Data Sheet • Functional Description
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
5 Rev. 1.3 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • December 3, 2021 5
SI53365-B-GT Skyworks Solutions Inc. IC CLK BUFFER 1:8 200MHZ 16TSSOP
2.4  AC Timing Waveforms
QN
QM